HB0947/334339/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 947

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Railing"; in line 4, strike "certain" and substitute "a"; in the same line, strike "subdivisions" and substitute "subdivision"; in the same line, after "to" insert "conduct"; in line 5, strike "require"; in line 7, strike "certain" and substitute "a"; in the same line, strike "subdivisions" and substitute "subdivision"; in line 8, strike "conduct the inspections,"; strike beginning with "inspections, or" in line 8 down through "dwelling" in line 12 and substitute "periodic inspections"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 15 down through "time;" in line 20.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "defining" in line 21 on page 1 down through "Act" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "providing that this Act may not be construed to authorize a political subdivision to inspect an owner-occupied dwelling unit; defining a certain term".

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>certain</u>" in line 1 down through "<u>railings</u>" in line 2 and substitute "<u>balconies in multifamily dwellings</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike "PROPERTY" and substitute "BUILDING"; in lines 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, and 25, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "6.", "7.", and "8.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 13, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with "THIS" in line 10 down through "CITY" in line 11 and substitute "NOTHING IN THIS PARAGRAPH MAY BE CONSTRUED TO AUTHORIZE A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION TO INSPECT AN OWNER-OCCUPIED DWELLING UNIT"; in line 12, strike "REQUIRE" and substitute "CONDUCT"; in line 13, strike "AT LEAST 10% OF THE UNITS IN"; in line 16, strike "10" and substitute "5"; strike beginning with ", BEGINNING" in line 16 down through "CONSTRUCTED," in line 17; in line 18, strike "THE" and substitute "EACH"; in the same line, strike "RAILINGS MEET" and substitute "MEETS"; strike beginning with the colon in line 20 down through "2." in line 23; and in line 24, strike "REQUIRED".

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "ON" in line 25 on page 4 down through "COMPLETED" in line 26 on page 5.

On page 5, in line 27, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(IV)"; and in line 28, strike "10" and substitute "5".

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 19, inclusive; in line 20, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 25, strike "OR (4)".

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 35, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 1, strike "5." and substitute "2.".